

काब्रा एक्स्ट्रुशनटेक्निक लिमिटेड									
मॉड्यूलिकृत कार्यालय: फॉर्नवूड टॉवर, १० वा मजला, बी विंग, सिटी मॉलसमोर, लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत									
सीआयएन:एल२८१०एमएच१६०टीएलसी०२८५३५ फोन: +९१-२२-२६७३४८२२/२३ फॅक्स क्र.: +९१-२२-२६७३५०४१, ई-मेल: ket_sd@kolsitegroup.com वेबसाईट: www.kolsite.com									
३१ जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता अलेखापरिश्चित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष									
(१. सारांश)									
अ. क्र.	वर्णन	अलिप्त				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष
		३० जून, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२४	३० जून, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३० जून, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२४	३० जून, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२३
		(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)
१	प्रचलनाद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	८,८२०.२१	१६,७९८.३८	१३,३६४.४	६०,७७७.४२	८,८२०.२१	१६,७९८.३८	१३,३६४.४	६०,७७७.४२
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अंजीवण/असामान्य नफा/(तोटा) यवर्षीय हिस्सा, अपचारात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्य साधारण बाबी पूर्व)	३३८.९२	२,२८८.२७	८७५२.२४	४,२२१.८८	३०४.३४	२,२९६.६३	८७५३.६२	४,२२०.५९
३	कारपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३३८.९२	२,२८८.२७	७५२.२४	४,२२१.८८	२८५.२३	२,४७१.५६	७७४.०२	४,४३४.०३
४	कारावत कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२५६.२४	१,७९१.८०	५५६.६७	३,१६७.३९	२०१.११	१,८९६.७१	५७७.७४	३,३८२.७७
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कर पश्चात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) समाविष्ट)	६६९.१६	८८१.२८	१,२१७.८६	७,०७०.७९	६९५.०३	१,०६६.२७	१,२३८.९३	७,२८५.१०
६	समभाग भांडवल	१,७४८.६४	१,७४८.६४	१,६७९.५६	१,७४८.६४	१,७४८.६४	१,७४८.६४	१,६७९.५६	१,७४८.६४
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाढत्या) मर्यादित लेखा वर्षाच्या तालेबंदनुसार								
८	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य) (मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत) अव्यापिकृत - रु. प्रती शेअर								
१. मूलभूत		०.७३	४.८९	१.६६	९.१८	०.५८	५.४२	१.७२	९.८०
२. सौम्यिकृत		०.७३	४.८९	१.५९	९.०६	०.५८	५.४२	१.६५	९.६७
टिप्पणी:									
१) सीबी (लिस्टिंग ऑनलिंगेशनस अँड व्हिस्कोला रिक्वायर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ आणि सीबी सर्व्यूलर, त्रिस्तरीय सीआयएन/सौम्यिकृत/एफएसडी/६२/२०१६ दिनांक ०५ जुलै, २०१६ अंतर्गत एक-वर्षाककंडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या कालवसाव विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्चेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com, www.rseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.kolsite.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.									
२) वरील निष्कर्ष १९ जुलै, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या समेत लेखापरिश्चित समीक्षीद्वारे पुनर्विचलित आणि रिफास करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.									
मंडळाच्यावतीने आणि करिता काब्रा एक्स्ट्रुशनटेक्निक लिमिटेड सह/ - श्रीवत्सल काब्रा कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष (डीआयएन:०००१५१९५) ठिकाण: मुंबई, दिनांक: १९.०७.२०२४									

CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542

Regd.Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor,
Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Website : www.onwardgroup.com

Email : investors@onwardgroup.com

Tel : +91 22 2492 6570

onward

TECHNOLOGIES

Your Imagination. Delivered to Perfection.™

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	11,759.73	11,844.35	11,962.46	47,239.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.12	900.52	1,349.58	4,515.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.12	900.52	1,349.58	4,515.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	708.77	668.14	1,088.07	3,391.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	688.25	667.44	1,124.77	3,420.85
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,257.92	2,251.96	2,237.08	2,251.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,461.27
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -				
a)	Basic (In ₹)	3.14	2.97	4.87	15.13
b)	Diluted (In ₹)	3.09	2.91	4.77	14.81

Notes:

1. The Statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 19, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time.

2. The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries viz. OT Park Private Limited (India), Onward Technologies Inc. (USA), Onward Technologies GmbH (Germany), Onward Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) and Onward Technologies Canada Inc. (Canada) (together referred as "the Group").

3. During the period ended June 30, 2024, 59,600 shares of INR 10 each fully paid up were allotted upon exercise of vested stock options under the ESOP schemes, which results in an increase in paid up share capital by INR 5.96 lakhs and securities premium by INR 154.35 lakhs.

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figure between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures for nine months ended December 31, 2023.

5. During the previous year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has changed its accounting policy for presentation of government grants related to research and development expenditure credit which are directly linked to employee benefit expenses. The Company previously accounted for government grants separately under 'Other Income', and in the previous year ended March 31, 2024, such government grants are presented net of employee benefit expenses which results in reliable and relevant presentation of the financial statements. Accordingly, the changes have also been made in the quarter ended June 30, 2023. However, this change does not result in any impact on profit for that period (including basic/ diluted earnings per share) and on the opening retained earnings as at April 1, 2023.

(₹ in Lakhs)	
Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
Decrease in Other Income (A)	220.24
Decrease in Employee Benefit Expenses (B)	220.24

The key data relating to Standalone Financial results are as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Turnover (Revenue from operations)	8,954.92	8,918.43	8,449.14	34,595.20
Profit before Tax	1,019.29	806.55	889.26	3,724.77
Profit after Tax	761.10	602.15	663.29	2,773.10

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Onward Technologies Limited

Jigar Mehta
Managing Director
DIN:- 06829197


Place: Mumbai
Date: July 19, 2024

<div>JSW Energy Limited</div> <div>CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041</div> <div>Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051</div> <div>Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in</div>				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ Crore)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,049.61	1,235.97	1,484.60	5,129.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	337.70	322.31	248.86	1,181.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	253.66	342.22	166.00	950.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	880.80	34.01	763.96	1,830.71
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				13,470.83
Net worth	14,949.56	9,748.31	8,962.26	9,748.31
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.79
Diluted EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.78
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.38	4.26	4.28	2.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.07	6.07	5.88	6.22
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.17	0.46	0.43	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ Crore)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,879.46	2,755.87	2,927.85	11,485.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	698.22	338.92	425.96	2,166.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	534.16	345.27	290.35	1,724.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.70	(96.79)	793.95	2,506.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				19,190.52
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	3.00	2.14	1.77	10.50
Diluted (₹)	3.00	2.13	1.76	10.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



Sharad Mahendra

Jt. Managing Director & CEO

[DIN: 02100401]

Place : Mumbai

Date : July 19, 2024